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34

DNA

Artificial Sequence
Primer

1

caagtacctg caggccctga agttcatctg cacc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

2

34

DNA

Artificial Squence

Primer

2

caagtacctg caggacgtaa acggccacaa gttc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

3

33

DNA

Artificial Sequence

Primer

3

caagtcgcta gctcttgaag ttggccttga tgc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

4
32

DNA

Artificial Sequence -

Primer

4

caagtcgcta gctctttgct cagcttggac tg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

5

56

DNA

Artificial Seqeuence

Primer

34

34

33

32



<400> 5
atcagttcta gatcacacct tccgcttttt cttgggccca ccgtactcgt caattc

<210> 6

<211> 27

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Primer

<400> 6
atcagtgaat tcgatagtgc tggtagt

<210> 7

<211> 38

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Primer

<400> 7
caagtcgaat tcaccgccat gaactttctg ctgtcttg

<210> 8

<211> 32

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> - Primer

<400> 8
ctgaacgcgg ccgctcaccg cctcggettg tc

<210> 9

<211> 38

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence
<220>

<223> Primer

<400> 9

ccaccactag tccaccatgg tgagcaaggg cgaggagg

<210> 10
<211> 64
<212> DNA
<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Primer

<400> 10
ggtgtgcggc cgctcatatg tcctgtgagg gttgaattcc ttgtacagct cgtccatgcc

gceg

<210> 11
<211> 40
<212> DNA

56

27

38

32

38

60
64



<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Primer
<400> 11

caccgcggec geccaccatg gtttccggag tcgggggtag

210> 12

<211> 46

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence
<220>

<223> Primer

<400> 12

ggtggcgcge ggctgtacgc ggaaccagca ctaccagcac taccag

<210> 13

<211> 36

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial sequence
<220>

<223> Primer

<400> 13

tacagaattc acctaactca tcaatcccct gttccc

<210> 14

<211> 72

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> Primer

<400> 14
ccacgcgcgc tcgatagtgc tggtagtgct ggtagtgctg gtatgatgtt cttaccaacc

gattattgtt gc

<210> 15

<211> 72

<212> DNA :
<213> Artificial Ssequence
<220>

<223> Primer

<400> 15

tactaagctt ttaagcgtaa tctggaacat cgtatgggta gtcaacatgt ttattgcttt

ccaacatgtt tg

<210> 16
<211> 834
<212> DNA
<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>
<223> chemically synthesized DNA

<400> 16

40

46

36

60
72

60
72



gacgtcgtcg acgatatccc tcgatcgagt ttaccactcc
tgaaagtcga gtttaccact ccctatcagt gatagagaaa
ctccctatca gtgatagaga aaagtgaaag tcgagtttac
gaaaagtgaa agtcgagttt accactccct atcagtgata
ttaccactcc ctatcagtga tagagaaaag tgaaagtcga
gatagagaaa agtgaaagtc gagctcggta cgctatggca
ggtaggcgtg tacggtggga ggcctaggct tttgcaaaaa
gaatataacc gacgtgactg ttacatttag ggattgaata
tttagggatt gaatataacc gacgtgactg ttacatttag
gactgttaca tttagggata aacgattgaa tataaccgac
ttgaatataa ccgacgtgac tgttacattt agggattgaa
catttaggga ttgaatataa ccgacgtgac tgttacattt
agcagagctc gtttagtgaa ccgtcagatc gcctggagac
ctccatagaa gacaccggga ccgatccagc ctccgeggec
<210> 17

<211> 1086

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial Sequence

<220>

<223> chemically synthesized DNA

<400> 17
gacgtcgtcg acgatatccc tcgatcgagt ttaccactcc

tgaaagtcga gtttaccact ccctatcagt gatagagaaa
ctccctatca gtgatagaga aaagtgaaag tcgagtttac
gaaaagtgaa agtcgagttt accactccct atcagtgata
ttaccactcc ctatcagtga tagagaaaag tgaaagtcga
gatagagaaa agtgaaagtc gagtttacca ctccctatca
tcgagtttac cactccctat cagtgataga gaaaagtgaa
atcagtgata gagaaaagtg aaagtcgagt ttaccactcc
tgaaagtcga gtttaccact ccctatcagt gatagagaaa
ctccctatca gtgatagaga aaagtgaaag tcgagctcgg
tcgcgacctg caggtaggcg tgtacggtgg gaggcctagg
gtttaaacga ttgaatataa ccgacgtgac tgttacattt
gtgactgtta catttaggga ttgaatataa ccgacgtgac
tataaccgac gtgactgtta catttaggga taaacgattg
tacatttagg gattgaatat aaccgacgtg actgttacat

acgtgactgt tacatttagg gattgaatat aaccgacgtg

ctatcagtga
agtgaaagtc
cactccctat
gagaaaagtg
gtttaccact
tgcatgtgtc
gcttcgaagt
taaccgacgt
ggattgaata
gtgactgtta
tataaccgac
agggatgcta
gccatccacg

ccggtaccga

ctatcagtga
agtgaaagtc
cactccctat
gagaaaagtg
gtttaccact
gtgatagaga
agtcgagttt
ctatcagtga
agtgaaagtc
tacgctatgg
cttttgcaaa
agggattgaa
tgttacattt
aatataaccg
ttagggattg

actgttacat

tagagaaaag
gagtttacca
cagtgataga
aaagtcgagt
ccctatcagt
gcgacctgca
ttaaacgatt
gactgttaca
taaccgacgt
catttaggga
gtgactgtta
gccctatata
ctgttttgac

attc

tagagaaaag
gagtttacca
cagtgataga
aaagtcgagt
ccctatcagt
aaagtgaaag
accactccct
tagagaaaag
gagtttacca
catgcatgtg
aagcttcgaa
tataaccgac
agggattgaa
acgtgactgt
aatataaccg

ttagggatgc

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
834

60
120
180
240
300
360
420
480
540
600
660
720
780
840

. 900

960



tagccctata taagcagagc tcgtttagtg aaccgtcaga tcgcctggag acgccatcca 1020
Cgctgttttg acctccatag aagacaccgg gaccgatcca gcctccgcgg ccccggtacce 1080

gaattc _ 1086



